Wiring Instructions to Everychild Foundation

Northern Trust Bank Acct #: 7090 2941 Routing #: 071 000 152

Acct Name: The Everychild Foundation

Instructions for Delivery of Appreciated Securities to Everychild Foundation

Securities via DTC

Participant 0226
F/B/O NFS Account Number NT2-023523
Account Name: Everychild Foundation
Delivery of Physical Certificates

Very important:

You must notify Everychild <u>before</u> you make a security transfer by emailing info@everychildfoundation.org with the name of the stock you are transferring and the name of the member making the transfer. Otherwise, there is no way for us to determine the source.

Also, each time a stock transfer is made to Everychild, we must pay a transaction fee to Northern Trust of \$55. Additionally, although the bank has instructions to sell the stock immediately upon receipt, it is often the case, due to market fluctuations, the settlement amount is less than \$6,000, our dues amount. Therefore, based upon whichever is higher - the average price of the stock on the day of transfer or actual trade price on the day of sale - if Everychild nets less than \$6,000 after the \$55 commission has been paid, we will request that you mail a check for the balance.



Northern Trust

Darren M. Anderson | Officer | Investment Representative | Northern Trust Securities, Inc. - Brokerage Solutions Group - West Team 50 South LaSalle Street CB5N, Chicago, Illinois, 60603 | phone (800) 621-4482 | fax (866) 640-7513 | BSGWest@ntrs.com